507445980 08/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7492869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD D. IOLI TRUST	07/13/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDI LICENSING LLC	
Street Address:	505 EAST TRAVIS STREET, SUITE 114	
City:	MARSHALL	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75670	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17548798
Patent Number:	11200796
Patent Number:	10796566
Patent Number:	10297146
Patent Number:	10026310
Patent Number:	9786163

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-6604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149535990

Email:crourkipdocket@jw.comCorrespondent Name:JACKSON WALKER LLPAddress Line 1:CHRISTOPHER J. ROURK

Address Line 2: 2323 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	162685.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. ROURK	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Rourk/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2022	

PATENT 507445980 REEL: 060844 FRAME: 0762

Total Attachments: 2

source=162685-00001_Assignment#page1.tif

source=162685-00001_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060844 FRAME: 0763

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Edward D. Ioli Trust ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto EDI Licensing LLC ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

(a) the patents and patent applications listed in the table below (the "Patents");

Patent	Application	Title
US11,200,796	US17/062,961	Automated highway system (AHS)
US10,796,566	US16/416,959	Automated highway system (AHS)
US10,297,146	US16/036,025	Automated highway system (AHS)
US10,026,310	US15/261,091	Automated highway system (AHS)
US9,786,163	US15/091,474	Automated highway system
	US17/548,798	Automated highway system (AHS)

- (b) any future reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution application, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Patents;
- (c) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for future patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other future governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the Patents; and
- (d) causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any of the items described in either of the foregoing categories (b) or (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all future patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment of Patent Rights will inure for the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Assignee.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, take all reasonable steps necessary and proper, to confirm the assignment to Assignee of the Assigned Patent Rights pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations,

PATENT REEL: 060844 FRAME: 0764 and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining and perfecting the Assigned Patent Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on July 13, 2022.

Edward D. Ioli Trust

By: Lean D. Wale 'Name: Edun 2 d D. Fall

Title: TRUSTER OF THE Edward D. IZZI TRUST

PATENT REEL: 060844 FRAME: 0765